

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : SR 1 HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER, ROTH BRIDGE TO US 13
 CALL ORDER : 001 CONTRACT ID : T201401001.01
 LETTING DATE : 12/17/13 DISTRICT : M7
 STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ESTP-2013(30) CONTRACT TIME : 103 CALENDAR DAYS
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : RURAL(UNDER 5,000 POPULATION)
 THIS PROEJCT WILL INSTALL HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER AND
 OTHER GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENTS ALONG SR 1 FROM THE ROTH BRIDGE
 TO US 13 (TYBOUTS CORNER). THIS PROJECT ALSO INCLUDES THE
 CONSTRUCTION OF ONE (1) EMERGENCY CROSSOVER ON SR 1 WITHIN
 THE PROJECT LIMITS.

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

PROJECT(S) : ESTP-2013(30)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 01/15/14 to vendor L S LEE, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 842,137.05	105.3091%	100.0000%
1	L S LEE, INC., 152 SOUTH SUMNER STREET, YORK, PA, 17404-5451	\$ 799,680.90	100.0000%	94.9585%
2	GREGGO & FERRARA, INC., 4048 NEW CASTLE AVENUE, NEW CASTLE, DE, 19720	\$ 876,980.43	109.6663%	104.1375%
3	J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC, P O BOX 617, HAMMONTON, NJ, 08037	\$ 917,573.25	114.7424%	108.9577%
4	ABEL FENCE, LLC, 2006 FOULK ROAD, WILMINGTON, DE, 19810	\$ 929,602.14	116.2466%	110.3861%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) L S LEE INC		(2) GREGGO & FERRARA INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 SR 1 HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER							
0010 201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	100.00000	100.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0020 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	1915.000 CY	12.73484	24387.22	25.00000	47875.00	29.00000	55535.00
0030 211002 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS (GUARDRAIL)	1010.000 LF	2.96282	2992.45	3.75000	3787.50	4.20000	4242.00
0040 252002 INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, AT GRADE INLET	74.000 EACH	126.49835	9360.88	100.00000	7400.00	120.00000	8880.00
0050 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	682.000 CY	40.48722	27612.28	63.00000	42966.00	60.00000	40920.00
0060 401801 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	101.000 TON	80.00000	8080.00	136.50000	13786.50	120.00000	12120.00
0070 401810 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	965.000 TON	75.00000	72375.00	126.00000	121590.00	76.00000	73340.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : SR 1 HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER, ROTH BRIDGE TO US 13

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201401001.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 12/17/13

DISTRICT : M7

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)		
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		L S LEE INC		GREGGO & FERRARA INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0080 401819	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	152.000 TON	70.00000	10640.00	110.00000	16720.00	96.00000	14592.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : SR 1 HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER, ROTH BRIDGE TO US 13

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201401001.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 12/17/13

DISTRICT : M7

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) L S LEE INC		(2) GREGGO & FERRARA INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 720043 GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-27	250.000 LF	23.00000	5750.00	18.00000	4500.00	19.00000	4750.00
0100 720050 GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-31	563.000 LF	18.34736	10329.56	19.00000	10697.00	20.00000	11260.00
0110 720585 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1-31	2.000 EACH	2335.03427	4670.07	2300.00000	4600.00	2400.00000	4800.00
0120 720622 HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER	12304.000 LF	20.00000	246080.00	18.00000	221472.00	19.00000	233776.00
0130 720623 HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER END ANCHOR TERMINAL	14.000 EACH	3000.00000	42000.00	3500.00000	49000.00	3500.00000	49000.00
0140 720634 OFFSET BLOCKS	3250.000 EACH	26.00000	84500.00	13.00000	42250.00	14.00000	45500.00
0150 720637 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1-27	7.000 EACH	2500.00000	17500.00	2000.00000	14000.00	2200.00000	15400.00
0160 720639 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 3-27	4.000 EACH	4000.00000	16000.00	4800.00000	19200.00	5000.00000	20000.00
0170 726001 END ANCHORAGE 31	2.000 EACH	680.28073	1360.56	900.00000	1800.00	940.00000	1880.00
0180 732002 TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	13957.000 SY	3.93313	54894.70	2.10000	29309.70	7.00000	97699.00
0190 733002 TOPSOILING, 6" DEPTH	483.000 SY	4.06769	1964.69	2.10000	1014.30	6.00000	2898.00
0200 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	14441.000 SY	0.34421	4970.74	0.65000	9386.65	0.63000	9097.83
0210 743000 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00	34000.00000	34000.00	29000.00000	29000.00
0220 743003 ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	300.000 EADY	18.96008	5688.02	17.85000	5355.00	65.00000	19500.00
0230 743006 PLASTIC DRUMS	5155.000 EADY	0.25621	1320.76	0.35000	1804.25	1.00000	5155.00
0240 743007 TRAFFIC OFFICERS	520.000 HOUR	75.00000	39000.00	75.00000	39000.00	75.00000	39000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : SR 1 HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER, ROTH BRIDGE TO US 13
CALL ORDER : 001
LETTING DATE : 12/17/13

CONTRACT ID : T201401001.01
DISTRICT : M7

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) L S LEE INC		(2) GREGGO & FERRARA INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0250 743010 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	160.000	EADY	157.95914	25273.46	100.00000	16000.00	120.00000	19200.00
0260 743024 TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	1932.000	EADY	1.50000	2898.00	4.00000	7728.00	6.30000	12171.60
0270 748548 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	574.000	LF	2.75302	1580.23	6.00000	3444.00	11.00000	6314.00
0280 749687 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	8.000	EACH	62.68179	501.45	200.00000	1600.00	170.00000	1360.00
0290 762001 SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	159.000	LF	2.55961	406.98	5.00000	795.00	10.00000	1590.00
0300 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE		LUMP	28000.00000	28000.00	22500.00000	22500.00	22000.00000	22000.00
0310 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		LUMP	28000.00000	28000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	842,137.05	\$	799,680.90	\$	876,980.43
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	842,137.05	\$	799,680.90	\$	876,980.43
DBE GOALS				4 %		4 %		4 %

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : SR 1 HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER, ROTH BRIDGE TO US 13

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201401001.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 12/17/13

DISTRICT : M7

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		()		
		J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		ABEL FENCE LLC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 SR 1 HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER								
0010	201000	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	600.00000	600.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
0020	202000	1915.000 CY	23.50000	45002.50	30.00000	57450.00		
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT								
0030	211002	1010.000 LF	3.00000	3030.00	4.00000	4040.00		
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS (GUARDRAIL)								
0040	252002	74.000 EACH	70.00000	5180.00	120.00000	8880.00		
INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, AT GRADE INLET								
0050	302007	682.000 CY	65.00000	44330.00	33.60000	22915.20		
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B								
0060	401801	101.000 TON	135.00000	13635.00	114.00000	11514.00		
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)								
0070	401810	965.000 TON	89.00000	85885.00	144.00000	138960.00		
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22								
0080	401819	152.000 TON	108.00000	16416.00	90.00000	13680.00		
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22								
0090	720043	250.000 LF	18.00000	4500.00	18.00000	4500.00		
GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-27								
0100	720050	563.000 LF	18.50000	10415.50	19.00000	10697.00		
GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-31								
0110	720585	2.000 EACH	2700.00000	5400.00	2500.00000	5000.00		
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1-31								
0120	720622	12304.000 LF	18.00000	221472.00	19.75000	243004.00		
HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER								
0130	720623	14.000 EACH	4000.00000	56000.00	2500.00000	35000.00		
HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER END ANCHOR TERMINAL								
0140	720634	3250.000 EACH	25.00000	81250.00	25.00000	81250.00		
OFFSET BLOCKS								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : SR 1 HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER, ROTH BRIDGE TO US 13

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201401001.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 12/17/13

DISTRICT : M7

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(3) J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(4) ABEL FENCE LLC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0150 720637 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1-27	7.000	EACH	2400.00000	16800.00	2500.00000	17500.00		
0160 720639 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 3-27	4.000	EACH	4500.00000	18000.00	5000.00000	20000.00		
0170 726001 END ANCHORAGE 31	2.000	EACH	800.00000	1600.00	700.00000	1400.00		
0180 732002 TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	13957.000	SY	5.00000	69785.00	3.60000	50245.20		
0190 733002 TOPSOILING, 6" DEPTH	483.000	SY	5.00000	2415.00	3.54000	1709.82		
0200 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	14441.000	SY	0.75000	10830.75	1.80000	25993.80		
0210 743000 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		LUMP	125000.00000	125000.00	36000.00000	36000.00		
0220 743003 ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	300.000	EADY	1.00000	300.00	18.00000	5400.00		
0230 743006 PLASTIC DRUMS	5155.000	EADY	0.50000	2577.50	0.36000	1855.80		
0240 743007 TRAFFIC OFFICERS	520.000	HOUR	75.00000	39000.00	75.00000	39000.00		
0250 743010 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	160.000	EADY	1.00000	160.00	150.00000	24000.00		
0260 743024 TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	1932.000	EADY	0.50000	966.00	6.00000	11592.00		
0270 748548 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	574.000	LF	2.00000	1148.00	6.18000	3547.32		
0280 749687 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	8.000	EACH	85.00000	680.00	120.00000	960.00		
0290 762001 SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	159.000	LF	5.00000	795.00	12.00000	1908.00		
0300 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	27000.00000	27000.00		
0310 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	24000.00000	24000.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : SR 1 HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER, ROTH BRIDGE TO US 13

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201401001.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 12/17/13

DISTRICT : M7

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(3) J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(4) ABEL FENCE LLC		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION TOTALS		\$	917,573.25	\$	929,602.14	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	917,573.25	\$	929,602.14	\$	
DBE GOALS			4 %		4 %		%